Achievement

By: Nurol Huda Dahalan

The Faculty of Civil Engineering UiTM Pulau
Pinang hosted its Annual Recognition of
Dean’s List Awards Ceremony for Diploma
students on 16th February, 2017. The
ceremony was coordinated by Madam Nur
Shafieza Azizan and Penang Civil Engineering
Society (PCES). This ceremony recognises
continuing  students  with  outstanding
academic achievement in their previous year
that attained a GPA of 3.50 and above.

The awards were presented by the Deputy
Rector of Academic Affair, Prof. Madya. Ir. Dr.
Ahmad Rashidi Razali, the Head Centre of
Studies, Dr. Kay Dora Abd Ghani and the
Programme Coordinator, Dr Noorsuhada Md
Nor. Recognition of student effort and
excellence is something the faculty continually
does. These top performing students can
influence others to achieve their potential as
peer role models, and the recognition
represents a mark of excellence to be
included in recipient’s curriculum vitae.
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List of Dean’s List awardees for Diploma in Civil Engineering (EC110):
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Name

'AKIF BIN ARIF

AHMAD AFIQ HAKIMI BIN ROSLAN

AHMAD UMAR ABUBAKR BIN ZULKORNAIN
AIMI SHAZREEN BINTI SHUKRI
AINATUL-FATIMA BINTI MD MUROZI

ALIF IZLAN BIN YUSOF

AMIRA HAFIZA BINTI SHA'ARI

ANATI WARDINA BINTI JOHARI

ANIS FARZANA BINTI FAZLY

ANIS FILZAH BINTI AZIZ

ANISSA BINTI NORDIN

AYU SYUHADA BINTI ABDUL SATAR
AZDLAN BIN AZIZAN

FATIN AMIRAH BINTI MOHAMAD ARIFF
HANIS NABILA BINTI MADZI

HURIL AIN BINTI SHUKOR

IZATUL AIDA BINTI SUHAIMI

JULIANA BINTI JOHARIS

KHALIQAH AQILAH BINTI JAMALUDDIN
MARSILA AZYRA BINTI MOHD YAIJID

MAS AMIRUL HAFIZ BIN MAS JUNIDEN ISMAIL
MOHAMAD IKMAL SHAFIK BIN JAMALUDIN
MOHAMAD SHAHWAL BIN MOHAMAD SARIJI
MOHD SHAKIR BIN ABDUL SAMAT
MUHAMAD ALIF BIN HAROMAINI
MUHAMAD FIRDAUS BIN ROSLE
MUHAMAD HAFFIZUL FIKRI BIN ROMZI
MUHAMMAD AFIQ ZAFRAN BIN ZULKIFLI
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF BIN MOHD YUNUS
MUHAMMAD DANIAL HAFIZ BIN MOHD RADZI
MUHAMMAD FARRIS IMADI BIN FUZE
MUHAMMAD FITRY BIN IDRIS
MUHAMMAD KHAIRUL IMAN BIN BAKHORI
MUHAMMAD LUQMAN BIN AZUDDIN FITRI
MUHAMMAD RAZIQ SYAHMI BIN RAMLI

MUHAMMAD RIDZUAN TEA BIN MUHAMMAD ALI TEA

MUHAMMAD SAIFUL NAJMI BIN SALAMUN
MUHAMMAD YUSMAN BIN MOHAMAD SAAD
MUHAMMED FAIZ FATHI BIN AHMAD
NATASHA ALEIA BINTI AHMAD ZAKI
NOOR ABIIDAH BINTI ZAINAN

NOOR INTAN SYARIZZLIN BINTI JAMALUDDIN

NOR AYUNI BINTI ALIAS

ID Part GPA
2015809468 2 3.72
2015814208 2 3.89
2015873844 2 3.95
2015876394 2 3.54
2015840808 2 3.57
2015817492 2 3.67
2015838198 2 3.56
2015816952 2 3.95
2015861802 2 3.78
2015843618 2 3.50
2015835336 2 3.87
2015820254 2 3.72
2015845702 2 3.67
2015821386 2 3.67
2015814782 2 3.54
2015881986 2 3.63
2015823394 2 3.50
2015853422 2 3.74
2015848904 2 3.54
2015862024 2 3.54
2015895482 2 3.85
2015878808 2 3.61
2015868302 2 3.50
2015873614 2 3.70
2015880188 2 3.57
2015814934 2 3.50
2015821554 2 3.80
2015885916 2 3.76
2015820118 2 3.69
2015820954 2 3.96
2015844926 2 3.89
2015850452 2 3.50
2015810714 2 3.78
2015857474 2 4.00
2015847586 2 3.89
2015868468 2 3.56
2015815372 2 3.65
2015860832 2 3.56
2015835862 2 3.76
2015891634 2 3.95
2015883424 2 3.54
2015881886 2 3.54
2015883964 2 3.50
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NOR MARSHA IQSTIFFA BINTI MAZLAN
NOR WAHYU HIDAYAH BINTI ABD HALIM
NORAINI BINTI FADZIL

NOREHAN BINTI OTHMAN

NORFARINA BINTI NOR AZMI
NORSUHADA BINTI ROSLI

NUR ADLENA ELIYA BINTI MAZLI

NUR AIN SYAHIRA BINTI MAZLAN

NUR AINA FARISYA BINTI AZMAN

NUR AININ SOFIYA BINTI HUSIN

NUR AISYAH BINTI MOHD ASRI

NUR ANIS FAKHEERA BINTI MOHAMMED YASRI
NUR AQILLA BINTI HAMZAH

NUR ASYIQIN BINTI MOHD AZMI

NUR FARAHIYAH BINTI ABDUL HALIM
NUR FARHANAH AQILAH BINTI SALIM
NUR FATIN MAISARAH BINTI DZULKIFLI
NUR FATIN NASUHA BINTI MHD KHATIF
NUR HAZIQAH BINTI MOHD IBRAHIM
NUR HIDAYAH BINTI NASARUDDIN

NUR IFFA FARISHA BINTI JAMSHAH

NUR NABILAH BINTI DAUD

NUR SABRINA BINTI MOHAMAD SHUHAIMI
NURALEEYA BINTI M.ILOBSHEBRU
NURLAILA BINTI MOHAMAD KASIM
NURUL IZZATI BINTI BEHERAN

NURUL NAJIHA BINTI IMAM ROBIT
NURUL NAJIHAH BINTI DZAINOL

NURUL SYIFA BINTI MOHD ZAHID
NURUL'AIN HAZIRAH BINTI OTHMAN
NURZATUL ATIKAH BINTI ARBIAN

PUTERI NURUL AINA BINTI ASMADY
PUTRI NURAFRINA BATRISYIA BINTI MOHAMAD
RUSMI KALSOM BINTI RUSLAN

SALMAH BINTI ABAS

SITI ADRIANA BINTI ZAIMI

SITI AISHAH RADHIAH BINTI AHMAD PUZI
SITI NURHASLINA FITRIYAH BINTI HASSAN
SITI SYAFINAZ ZARITH BINTI ZAHIMI

SITI SYAFIQAH BINTI SHAHRUDDIN
YASMIN SURAYA BINTI ROSMAN

YUSMA EZURIN BINTI YUSLAN
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ID

2015872514
2015898202
2015832812
2015871326
2015830098
2015817376
2015890326
2015835938
2015838016
2015835954
2015891736
2015841096
2015891276
2015854922
2015811624
2015838892
2015817028
2015865852
2015841336
2015841642
2015884174
2015894664
2015891696
2015828548
2015858356
2015822864
2015846632
2015883936
2015876774
2015816354
2015825414
2015849112
2015859726
2015882884
2015826344
2015863602
2015838028
2015866058
2015838228
2015811536
2015812154
2015883848

Part
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GPA

3.74
3.54
3.74
3.52
4.00
3.76
4.00
3.50
3.91
3.72
3.57
3.76
3.85
3.54
3.72
3.67
4.00
3.54
3.54
3.67
3.78
3.56
3.85
3.80
3.71
3.70
3.56
3.56
3.83
3.76
3.72
3.61
3.74
3.74
3.72
3.84
3.72
3.63
3.50
3.80
3.59
3.85
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Annual Recognition of Dean’s List
Awards Ceremony for Degree students
was held on 16th February, 2017. The
awards were presented by the Head
Centre of Studies, Dr. Kay Dora Abd
Ghani and the Programme Coordinator,
Dr Suhailah Mohd Noor.

Congratulations to all students who
have earned a place on the Dean’s List
for their academic achievements in their
previous year that attained a GPA of
3.50 and above. The faculty on the
whole is proud of its students.

List of Dean’s List awardees for Bachelor in Civil Engineering (Infrastructure) :
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Name
SARAH NADHRAH BINTI YAI'D
QHAIRULSYAKIRIN BINTI SALIM
SITI NABILA BINTI MOHD IBRAHIM
FARWIZAH ADAWIYAH BINTI JAPLIN
IVIYANA ANAK JOSEPH
MOHD AMIRUL HAFIZ BIN ROSLAN
MUHAMMAD FARIS QUSYAIRI BIN HAMAT
MUHAMMAD SHAMIN BIN ZULHILMI
NOR AFFIQA SAHIRA BINTI ZAHARI
NUR AZRIN BINTI AZLAN
NUR HAZIRAH BINTI ABD AZIZ
NUR MAHIRAH BINTI ABD LATIF
NURUL AMIRAH BINTI KHUSHAIRI
ROZANA BINTI SAMSUDIN
UMMI AMIRAH BINTI DEWAN@ABDUL RAHMAN
UMMI KHADIJAH BINTI SHAMSUDDIN
JIJIL SAIKAM
ADILLATULFAIZAH BINTI MUHAMAD SHANAWI
MUHAMMAD FATHI BIN ILIAS@ZAHARI
NUR AIN IZZATI BINTI NASARUDDIN
PUTERI ERA NADIA BINTI MAD DAUD

ID GPA
2016209874 3.55
2015134963 3.52
2015837108 3.54
2015833996 3.56
2015887684 3.65
2015837032 3.59
2015238366 3.60
2015887602 3.53
2015228804 3.65
2015837094 3.70
2015836802 3.65
2015831628 3.57
2015839334 3.78
2015278726 3.59
2015887286 3.65
2015877988 3.72
2014363993 3.54
2014698232 3.55
2014242398 3.51
2014213354 3.75

201426462 3.55
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Alumni Stories

Meet Some of Our Alumni
Our Graduates Are Successful

This alumni story comes from Amierul Mukmien.
He earned his Degree in Civil Engineering
(Infrastructure) from the UiTM Pulau Pinang in
2013. Currently, he is a QA/QC Engineer (1QC) in
the MMC-GAMUDA KVMRT SDN BHD.

share your

story

Started the career as Technical Assistance at
QAQC department which is focus on the
documentation work never stop me from
hunting the knowledge in engineering. After 3
months worked as Technical Assistance, | was
promoted to the next Ilevel in career
development which is Junior Engineer at the
same department. Exposed more on the
Engineering  work, such very exciting
experience and environment to explore more in
engineering knowledge especially in tunnelling
work which is a new era of transportation in
Malaysia. The eager in learning drive me to go
further and | was lucky when after 3 months
service as Junior Engineer, | have been
promoted to Independent Quality Control
Engineer (IQC) by top management of QAQC
department. Realize the upcoming new era for
Malaysia in tunnelling work, the opportunity to
enhance myself is use as well as possible. The
IQC job scope focus more on the technical issue
and organizing the works to be carrying out,
upcoming works and coordinating of the works.
The IQC position is a new position for the MRT-
Line 2 which are responsible as Inspector of
Quality and can be said one of the key player in
the MRT project.

Achievement Student & Alumni
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Noor Azwani Abdul Rahman received her
Degree in Civil Engineering (Infrastructure)
from the UiTM Pulau Pinang in 2016. She is
currently a Site Engineer in the CLYC
CONSTRUCTION.

Achievement Student & Alumni

share your

story

My career started as Site Engineer at TEH KEAN
SAl SDN.BHD. | was responsible to ensure all
work carried out are in accordance to the
drawing, specifications, construction plan,
procedure and work instruction. Beside, | also
need to supervise and coordinate site work to
ensure progress of works meets project
schedules. After 7 months at TEH KEAN SAl
SDN.BHD, | joined CLYC CONSTRUCTION as Site
Engineer for the Construction Project which
focusing on Earthwork and Infrastructure work.
Occasionally, | help with managing ongoing
construction projects, working on the job site
to oversee progress and resolve construction
issues. | really enjoy my work. That’s one of the
things | really enjoy about my job, | get to see a
lot of the engineering work in one project, and |
get to be a part of all of it.
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@ Faculty of Civil Engineering
Universiti Teknologi MARA
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The bulletin is distributed to members and friends of the Faculty of Civil Engineering UiTM Pulau
Pinang to keep them informed of faculty news. All rights reserved. For reproduction of any
parts/articles or photographs in this publication, please contact the faculty office.
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