# Achievement Student & Alumni

By: Nurol Huda Dahalan

**Dean's List Award** 

The Faculty of Civil Engineering UiTM Pulau Pinang hosted its Annual Recognition of Dean's List Awards Ceremony for Diploma students on 16th February, 2017. The ceremony was coordinated by Madam Nur Shafieza Azizan and Penang Civil Engineering Society (PCES). This ceremony recognises continuing students with outstanding academic achievement in their previous year that attained a GPA of 3.50 and above.

The awards were presented by the Deputy Rector of Academic Affair, Prof. Madya. Ir. Dr. Ahmad Rashidi Razali, the Head Centre of Studies, Dr. Kay Dora Abd Ghani and the Programme Coordinator, Dr Noorsuhada Md Nor. Recognition of student effort and excellence is something the faculty continually does. These top performing students can influence others to achieve their potential as peer role models, and the recognition represents a mark of excellence to be included in recipient's curriculum vitae.







# **Dean's List Award**

## List of Dean's List awardees for Diploma in Civil Engineering (EC110):

No.	Name	ID	Part	GPA
1	'AKIF BIN ARIF	2015809468	2	3.72
2	AHMAD AFIQ HAKIMI BIN ROSLAN	2015814208	2	3.89
3	AHMAD UMAR ABUBAKR BIN ZULKORNAIN	2015873844	2	3.95
4	AIMI SHAZREEN BINTI SHUKRI	2015876394	2	3.54
5	AINATUL-FATIMA BINTI MD MUROZI	2015840808	2	3.57
6	ALIF IZLAN BIN YUSOF	2015817492	2	3.67
7	AMIRA HAFIZA BINTI SHA'ARI	2015838198	2	3.56
8	ANATI WARDINA BINTI JOHARI	2015816952	2	3.95
9	ANIS FARZANA BINTI FAZLY	2015861802	2	3.78
10	ANIS FILZAH BINTI AZIZ	2015843618	2	3.50
11	ANISSA BINTI NORDIN	2015835336	2	3.87
12	AYU SYUHADA BINTI ABDUL SATAR	2015820254	2	3.72
13	AZDLAN BIN AZIZAN	2015845702	2	3.67
14	FATIN AMIRAH BINTI MOHAMAD ARIFF	2015821386	2	3.67
15	HANIS NABILA BINTI MADZI	2015814782	2	3.54
16	HURIL AIN BINTI SHUKOR	2015881986	2	3.63
17	IZATUL AIDA BINTI SUHAIMI	2015823394	2	3.50
18	JULIANA BINTI JOHARIS	2015853422	2	3.74
19	KHALIQAH AQILAH BINTI JAMALUDDIN	2015848904	2	3.54
20	MARSILA AZYRA BINTI MOHD YAJID	2015862024	2	3.54
21	MAS AMIRUL HAFIZ BIN MAS JUNIDEN ISMAIL	2015895482	2	3.85
22	MOHAMAD IKMAL SHAFIK BIN JAMALUDIN	2015878808	2	3.61
23	MOHAMAD SHAHWAL BIN MOHAMAD SARJI	2015868302	2	3.50
24	MOHD SHAKIR BIN ABDUL SAMAT	2015873614	2	3.70
25	MUHAMAD ALIF BIN HAROMAINI	2015880188	2	3.57
26	MUHAMAD FIRDAUS BIN ROSLE	2015814934	2	3.50
27	MUHAMAD HAFFIZUL FIKRI BIN ROMZI	2015821554	2	3.80
28	MUHAMMAD AFIQ ZAFRAN BIN ZULKIFLI	2015885916	2	3.76
29	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF BIN MOHD YUNUS	2015820118	2	3.69
30	MUHAMMAD DANIAL HAFIZ BIN MOHD RADZI	2015820954	2	3.96
31	MUHAMMAD FARRIS IMADI BIN FUZE	2015844926	2	3.89
32	MUHAMMAD FITRY BIN IDRIS	2015850452	2	3.50
33	MUHAMMAD KHAIRUL IMAN BIN BAKHORI	2015810714	2	3.78
34	MUHAMMAD LUQMAN BIN AZUDDIN FITRI	2015857474	2	4.00
35	MUHAMMAD RAZIQ SYAHMI BIN RAMLI	2015847586	2	3.89
36	MUHAMMAD RIDZUAN TEA BIN MUHAMMAD ALI TEA	2015868468	2	3.56
37	MUHAMMAD SAIFUL NAJMI BIN SALAMUN	2015815372	2	3.65
38	MUHAMMAD YUSMAN BIN MOHAMAD SAAD	2015860832	2	3.56
39	MUHAMMED FAIZ FATHI BIN AHMAD	2015835862	2	3.76
40	NATASHA ALEIA BINTI AHMAD ZAKI	2015891634	2	3.95
41	NOOR ABIIDAH BINTI ZAINAN	2015883424	2	3.54
42	NOOR INTAN SYARIZZLIN BINTI JAMALUDDIN	2015881886	2	3.54
43	NOR AYUNI BINTI ALIAS	2015883964	2	3.50
+5	TOTAL TOTAL DISTINCT	L313003304	_	3.50

# **Dean's List Award**

No.	Name	ID	Part	GPA
44	NOR MARSHA IQSTIFFA BINTI MAZLAN	2015872514	2	3.74
45	NOR WAHYU HIDAYAH BINTI ABD HALIM	2015898202	2	3.54
46	NORAINI BINTI FADZIL	2015832812	2	3.74
47	NOREHAN BINTI OTHMAN	2015871326	2	3.52
48	NORFARINA BINTI NOR AZMI	2015830098	2	4.00
49	NORSUHADA BINTI ROSLI	2015817376	2	3.76
50	NUR ADLENA ELIYA BINTI MAZLI	2015890326	2	4.00
51	NUR AIN SYAHIRA BINTI MAZLAN	2015835938	2	3.50
52	NUR AINA FARISYA BINTI AZMAN	2015838016	2	3.91
53	NUR AININ SOFIYA BINTI HUSIN	2015835954	2	3.72
54	NUR AISYAH BINTI MOHD ASRI	2015891736	2	3.57
55	NUR ANIS FAKHEERA BINTI MOHAMMED YASRI	2015841096	2	3.76
56	NUR AQILLA BINTI HAMZAH	2015891276	2	3.85
57	NUR ASYIQIN BINTI MOHD AZMI	2015854922	2	3.54
58	NUR FARAHIYAH BINTI ABDUL HALIM	2015811624	2	3.72
59	NUR FARHANAH AQILAH BINTI SALIM	2015838892	2	3.67
60	NUR FATIN MAISARAH BINTI DZULKIFLI	2015817028	2	4.00
61	NUR FATIN NASUHA BINTI MHD KHATIF	2015865852	2	3.54
62	NUR HAZIQAH BINTI MOHD IBRAHIM	2015841336	2	3.54
63	NUR HIDAYAH BINTI NASARUDDIN	2015841642	2	3.67
64	NUR IFFA FARISHA BINTI JAMSHAH	2015884174	2	3.78
65	NUR NABILAH BINTI DAUD	2015894664	2	3.56
66	NUR SABRINA BINTI MOHAMAD SHUHAIMI	2015891696	2	3.85
67	NURALEEYA BINTI M.ILOBSHEBRU	2015828548	2	3.80
68	NURLAILA BINTI MOHAMAD KASIM	2015858356	2	3.71
69	NURUL IZZATI BINTI BEHERAN	2015822864	2	3.70
70	NURUL NAJIHA BINTI IMAM ROBIT	2015846632	2	3.56
71	NURUL NAJIHAH BINTI DZAINOL	2015883936	2	3.56
72	NURUL SYIFA BINTI MOHD ZAHID	2015876774	2	3.83
73	NURUL'AIN HAZIRAH BINTI OTHMAN	2015816354	2	3.76
	NURZATUL ATIKAH BINTI ARBIAN	2015825414	2	3.72
	PUTERI NURUL AINA BINTI ASMADY	2015849112	2	3.61
	PUTRI NURAFRINA BATRISYIA BINTI MOHAMAD	2015859726	2	3.74
	RUSMI KALSOM BINTI RUSLAN	2015882884	2	3.74
	SALMAH BINTI ABAS	2015826344	2	3.72
	SITI ADRIANA BINTI ZAIMI	2015863602	2	3.84
80		2015838028	2	3.72
~-	SITI NURHASLINA FITRIYAH BINTI HASSAN	2015866058	2	3.63
	SITI SYAFINAZ ZARITH BINTI ZAHIMI	2015838228	2	3.50
	SITI SYAFIQAH BINTI SHAHRUDDIN	2015811536	2	3.80
	YASMIN SURAYA BINTI ROSMAN	2015812154	2	3.59
85	YUSMA EZURIN BINTI YUSLAN	2015883848	2	3.85

## **Dean's List Award**



Annual Recognition of Dean's List Awards Ceremony for Degree students was held on 16th February, 2017. The awards were presented by the Head Centre of Studies, Dr. Kay Dora Abd Ghani and the Programme Coordinator, Dr Suhailah Mohd Noor.

Congratulations to all students who have earned a place on the Dean's List for their academic achievements in their previous year that attained a GPA of 3.50 and above. The faculty on the whole is proud of its students.

List of Dean's List awardees for Bachelor in Civil Engineering (Infrastructure):

No.	Name	ID	GPA
1	SARAH NADHRAH BINTI YAI'D	2016209874	3.55
2	QHAIRULSYAKIRIN BINTI SALIM	2015134963	3.52
3	SITI NABILA BINTI MOHD IBRAHIM	2015837108	3.54
4	FARWIZAH ADAWIYAH BINTI JAPLIN	2015833996	3.56
5	IVIYANA ANAK JOSEPH	2015887684	3.65
6	MOHD AMIRUL HAFIZ BIN ROSLAN	2015837032	3.59
7	MUHAMMAD FARIS QUSYAIRI BIN HAMAT	2015238366	3.60
8	MUHAMMAD SHAMIN BIN ZULHILMI	2015887602	3.53
9	NOR AFFIQA SAHIRA BINTI ZAHARI	2015228804	3.65
10	NUR AZRIN BINTI AZLAN	2015837094	3.70
11	NUR HAZIRAH BINTI ABD AZIZ	2015836802	3.65
12	NUR MAHIRAH BINTI ABD LATIF	2015831628	3.57
13	NURUL AMIRAH BINTI KHUSHAIRI	2015839334	3.78
14	ROZANA BINTI SAMSUDIN	2015278726	3.59
15	UMMI AMIRAH BINTI DEWAN@ABDUL RAHMAN	2015887286	3.65
16	UMMI KHADIJAH BINTI SHAMSUDDIN	2015877988	3.72
17	JIJIL SAIKAM	2014363993	3.54
18	ADILLATULFAIZAH BINTI MUHAMAD SHANAWI	2014698232	3.55
19	MUHAMMAD FATHI BIN ILIAS@ZAHARI	2014242398	3.51
20	NUR AIN IZZATI BINTI NASARUDDIN	2014213354	3.75
21	PUTERI ERA NADIA BINTI MAD DAUD	201426462	3.55

## **Alumni Stories**

# Meet Some of Our Alumni

## **Our Graduates Are Successful**

This alumni story comes from Amierul Mukmien. He earned his Degree in Civil Engineering (Infrastructure) from the UiTM Pulau Pinang in 2013. Currently, he is a QA/QC Engineer (IQC) in the MMC-GAMUDA KVMRT SDN BHD.



Started the career as Technical Assistance at QAQC department which is focus on the documentation work never stop me from hunting the knowledge in engineering. After 3 months worked as Technical Assistance. I was promoted to the next level in career development which is Junior Engineer at the same department. Exposed more on the Engineering work, such very exciting experience and environment to explore more in engineering knowledge especially in tunnelling work which is a new era of transportation in Malaysia. The eager in learning drive me to go further and I was lucky when after 3 months service as Junior Engineer, I have been promoted to Independent Quality Control Engineer (IQC) by top management of QAQC department. Realize the upcoming new era for Malaysia in tunnelling work, the opportunity to enhance myself is use as well as possible. The IQC job scope focus more on the technical issue and organizing the works to be carrying out, upcoming works and coordinating of the works. The IQC position is a new position for the MRT-Line 2 which are responsible as Inspector of Quality and can be said one of the key player in the MRT project.





## **Alumni Stories**

Noor Azwani Abdul Rahman received her Degree in Civil Engineering (Infrastructure) from the UiTM Pulau Pinang in 2016. She is currently a Site Engineer in the CLYC CONSTRUCTION.





My career started as Site Engineer at TEH KEAN SAI SDN.BHD. I was responsible to ensure all work carried out are in accordance to the drawing, specifications, construction plan, procedure and work instruction. Beside, I also need to supervise and coordinate site work to ensure progress of works meets project schedules. After 7 months at TEH KEAN SAI SDN.BHD, I joined CLYC CONSTRUCTION as Site Engineer for the Construction Project which focusing on Earthwork and Infrastructure work. Occasionally, I help with managing ongoing construction projects, working on the job site to oversee progress and resolve construction issues. I really enjoy my work. That's one of the things I really enjoy about my job, I get to see a lot of the engineering work in one project, and I get to be a part of all of it.



#### **ADVISORS**

Kay Dora Abd Ghani (Dr) Noorsuhada Md Nor (Dr) Suhailah Mohamed Noor (Dr)

#### **EDITOR-IN-CHIEF**

Khairul Afinawati Hashim

#### **EDITORIAL TEAM**

Syahirah Mansor Noraziyan Abd Aziz Nur Shafieza Azizan Nor Izzah Zainuddin Norul Huda Dahalan Nurhidayati Mat Daud Aimi Munirah Jalilluddin Amalina Amirah Abu Bakar Noorul Iqhlima Najwa Ismail Mohd Mustaqim Mohd Nordin

#### **CONTACT US**



+604-3822713



kaydora@ppinang.uitm.edu.my



Faculty of Civil Engineering Universiti Teknologi MARA 13500 Permatang Pauh, Pulau Pinang, Malaysia



https://ppkapp.uitm.edu.my/